Arlington Public Schools

Procurement Office
2110 Washington Blvd.., Arlington, VA 22204 ¢ Phone: (703) 228-6123  Fax: (703) 841-0681
WWw.apsva,us

June 17,2019

Sage Training, LLC.

Attn: Saruhan Hatipoglu
8009 Candlewood Drive
Alexandria, VA 22306
Saruhan.hatipoglu@apsva.us

Subject: Emergency Medical Technician — Basic (EMT-B) Training Services 73FY 16 — Contract
Amendment No. 3

Dear Mr. Hatipoglu:

On August 31, 2019, the above cited Contract between your firm and Arlington Public Schools will expire.
Attached is Amendment No. 3 to renew the Contract for one year at the pricing or discounts attached herein.
The renewal period shall be effective from July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020. This Amendment constitutes
the third of four (4) optional renewals with one (1) renewal option remaining. All other terms and conditions

shall remain unchanged.

Please retain a copy of this Amendment for your records.

Sincerely,

iy

Joshua A. Makely, CPPO, CPPB
Assistant Director of Procurement

JAM: jam

Enclosure



Arlington Public Schools

Procurement Office
2110 Washington Blvd.., Arlington, VA 22204 ¢ Phone: (703} 228-6123 » Fax: (703) 841-0681

www.apsva.ais

130

Amendment No. 3

Subject: . Emergency Medical Technician ~ Basic (EMT-B) Treining Services 73FY6 — Contract
Amendment No. 3

Contractor: Contract:
Sage Training, LLC. 73FY16
Attr: Saruhan Hatipoglu

8009 Candlewood Drive

Alexandria, VA 22306

Saruhan. hatipoglu@apsva.us

By mutual agreement, Contract No, 73FY16 is hereby amended as follows:

Remove paragraph 6. CONTRACT TERM from EXHIBIT E — General Terms and Conditions to Contract
73FY 16 and replace with the following:

6. CONTRACT TERM
Time is of the essence. The Contract Term shall commence on the date the Purchasing Agent fully
executes the Contract and shall terminate on June 30, 2019. The Contract may be renewed, one year
ata time, by APS in its sole discretion at any time prior to thirty {30) days following expiration of the
latest Contract Term, and such Renewal Contract Term shall be effective immediately upon expiration
of the latest prior Contract Term. APS shall have this right of renewal for up to but not more than four
(4) Renewal Coritract Terms, making a maximum of five (§) Contract Terms.

Contract No. 73FY16 is hereby renewed for one (1) year. The renewal shall be effective from July 1, 2019,
and shall remain valid through June 30, 2020. Additionally, Exhibit C — Fee Schedule is revised as shown
herein. The revised Exhibit C — Fee Schedule is attached. All other terms and conditions shall remain
unchanged.

Arlington Public Schools Sage Training, LLC

Authorized uthorized
Signature: Signature: o e
Printed Name avid J. Webb, C.P.M. Printed Name &&ruhan Haﬁ/pﬁéﬁ"f & "/
and Title: Diregtor / Purchasing Agent and Title: Owner
Date: \ I& \&Qﬂ Date: G(/\g/lc\
Contract 73FY16

Amendment No. 3
2

&



Exhibit C
Fee Schedule

Service July 1, 2019 — June 30, 2020 (twelve months)

Description Hourly Rate |# of Hours |Extended Price
EMS Education Coordinator and Certified Instructor | $ 51.35 15521 §  79,689.64
EMT Adjuct Skill Instructors S 29.95 1968| S  58,945.69
Clinical Rotations S 32.09 720l §  23,105.89
Other:

Administratrive Fees/Miscellaneous Expresnese S 6,953.16 1| $ 6,953.16

CPR Expense S 2,406.86 1 S 2,406.86

State Practical Examination Fee S - 18 -
Annual Total S 171,101.24
Monthly Rate S 14,254.00

Contract 73FY16

Amendment No. 3
3



